

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 203 OF 2013

REENA SAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the respondent has been returned with endorsement "addressee has left". Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice to the respondent through the Principal Judge, Family Court, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, in FC(Civil)case No.803 of 2012. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matter on 6.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|